AiT Semiconductor Inc.
BZV55C2V0~BZV55C75V
www.ait-ic.com ZENER DIODE
500mW HERMETICALLY SEALED GLASS ZENER VOLTAGE REGULATORS
REV1.0 - MAY 2026 RELEASED -  - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURE
The BZV55C2V0~BZV55C75V are available in
LL-34 package.
MECHANICAL DATA
⚫ Case: LL-34
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package
Type
Part Number
LL-34
BZV55C2V0 BZV55C13V
BZV55C2V2 BZV55C15V
BZV55C2V4 BZV55C16V
BZV55C2V7 BZV55C18V
BZV55C3V0 BZV55C20V
BZV55C3V3 BZV55C22V
BZV55C3V6 BZV55C24V
BZV55C3V9 BZV55C27V
BZV55C4V3 BZV55C30V
BZV55C4V7  BZV55C33V
BZV55C5V1 BZV55C36V
BZV55C5V6 BZV55C39V
BZV55C6V2 BZV55C43V
BZV55C6V8 BZV55C47V
BZV55C7V5 BZV55C51V
BZV55C8V2 BZV55C56V
BZV55C9V1 BZV55C62V
BZV55C10V BZV55C68V
BZV55C11V BZV55C75V
BZV55C12V
Note SPQ: 2,500pcs/R BZV55C43V
AiT provides all RoHS Compliant Products BZV55C10V BZV55C47V
⚫ Zener Voltage Range 2 to 75 Volts
⚫ LL-34 (Mini-MELF) Package
⚫ Surface Device Type Mounting
⚫ Hermetically Sealed Glass
⚫ Compression Bonded Construction
⚫ All External Surfaces Are Corrosion Resistant
and Terminals Are Readily Solderable
⚫ RoHS Compliant
⚫ Matte Tin (Sn) Terminal Finish
⚫ Color band Indicates Negative Polarity
PIN DESCRIPTION
LL-34
PIN# DESCRIPTION
1 CATHODE
2 ANODE
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
BZV55C2V0~BZV55C75V
www.ait-ic.com ZENER DIODE
500mW HERMETICALLY SEALED GLASS ZENER VOLTAGE REGULATORS
REV1.0 - MAY 2026 RELEASED -  - 2 -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Ta = 25°C, unless otherwise specified
PD, Power Dissipation (1) 500mW
VF, Forward Voltage at IF = 200mA (2) 1.2V
TSTG, Storage Temperature Range -65℃ ~ + 175℃
TJ, Operating Temperature Range +175℃
Stresses above may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only and functional operation of the device at these
or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the Electrical Characteristics are not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified
PART NUMBER
VZ@IZT @IZT ZZT@IZT IR @ VR VR
Nom(V) mA Max. (Ω) Max (mA) (Volts)
BZV55C2V0 2  5  100  120  0.5
BZV55C2V2 2.2  5  100  120  0.7
BZV55C2V4 2.4  5  100  120  1
BZV55C2V7 2.7  5  110  100  1
BZV55C3V0 3  5  120  50  1
BZV55C3V3 3.3  5  120  20  1
BZV55C3V6 3.6  5  100  10  1
BZV55C3V9 3.9  5  100  5  1
BZV55C4V3 4.3  5  100  5  1
BZV55C4V7  4.7  5  80  5  1
BZV55C5V1 5.1  5  80  5  1.5
BZV55C5V6 5.6  5  60  5  2.5
BZV55C6V2 6.2  5  60  5  3
BZV55C6V8 6.8  5  20  2  3.5
BZV55C7V5 7.5  5  20  0.5  4
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
BZV55C2V0~BZV55C75V
www.ait-ic.com ZENER DIODE
500mW HERMETICALLY SEALED GLASS ZENER VOLTAGE REGULATORS
REV1.0 - MAY 2026 RELEASED -  - 3 -
PART NUMBER
VZ@IZT @IZT ZZT@IZT IR @ VR VR
Nom(V) mA Max. (Ω) Max (mA) (Volts)
BZV55C8V2 8.2  5  20  0.5  5
BZV55C9V1 9.1  5  25  0.5  6
BZV55C10V 10  5  30  0.2  7
BZV55C11V 11  5  30  0.2  8
BZV55C12V 12  5  30  0.2  9
BZV55C13V 13  5  35  0.2  10
BZV55C15V 15  5  40  0.2  11
BZV55C16V 16 5 40 0.2  12
BZV55C18V 18 5 45 0.2  13
BZV55C20V 20 5 45 0.2  15
BZV55C22V 22 5 30 0.2  17
BZV55C24V 24 5 35 0.2  19
BZV55C27V 27 2 45 0.2  21
BZV55C30V 30 2 55 0.2  23
BZV55C33V 33 2 65 0.2  25
BZV55C36V 36 2 75 0.2  27
BZV55C39V 39 2 85 0.2  30
BZV55C43V 43 2 90 0.2  33
BZV55C47V 47 2 90 0.2  36
BZV55C51V 51 2 110 0.2  39
BZV55C56V 56 2 110 0.2  43
BZV55C62V 62 2 201 0.2  47
BZV55C68V 68 2 230 0.2  51
BZV55C75V 75 2 240 0.2  56
1.The listed type numbers show the minimum and maximum zener voltage limits, with a standard tolerance of ±5% on the nominal
zener voltage.
2. The zener impedance is derived from the 60Hz AC voltage generated when an AC current with an RMS value equal to 10% of the DC
zener current (IZT or IZK) is superimposed on IZT or IZK.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
BZV55C2V0~BZV55C75V
www.ait-ic.com ZENER DIODE
500mW HERMETICALLY SEALED GLASS ZENER VOLTAGE REGULATORS
REV1.0 - MAY 2026 RELEASED -  - 4 -
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Fig 1. Power Dissipation vs. Ambient
Temperature
Fig 2. Total Capacitance
Fig 3. Differential Impedance vs. Zener Voltage Fig 4. Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage
Fig 5. Reverse Current vs. Reverse Voltage Fig 6. Reverse Current vs. Reverse Voltage
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
BZV55C2V0~BZV55C75V
www.ait-ic.com ZENER DIODE
500mW HERMETICALLY SEALED GLASS ZENER VOLTAGE REGULATORS
REV1.0 - MAY 2026 RELEASED -  - 5 -
PACKAGE INFORMATION
Dimension in LL-34 Package : LL-34 polarity denoted by cathode band.
DIM
MILLIMETERS
MIN MAX
A 3.300 3.600
B 1.400 1.500
C 0.350 0.500
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
BZV55C2V0~BZV55C75V
www.ait-ic.com ZENER DIODE
500mW HERMETICALLY SEALED GLASS ZENER VOLTAGE REGULATORS
REV1.0 - MAY 2026 RELEASED -  - 6 -
IMPORTANT NOTICE
AiT Semiconductor Inc. (AiT) reserves the right to make changes to any its product, specifications, to
discontinue any integrated circuit product or service without notice, and advises its customers to obtain the
latest version of relevant information to verify, before placing orders, that the information being relied on is
current.
AiT Semiconductor Inc. integrated circuit products are not designed, intended, authorized, or warranted to be
suitable for use in life support applications, devices or systems or other critical applications.  Use of AiT
products in such applications is understood to be fully at the risk of the customer.   As used herein may
involve potential risks of death, personal injury, or server property, or environmental damage.   In order to
minimize risks associated with the customer's applications, the customer should provide adequate design and
operating safeguards.
AiT Semiconductor Inc. assumes to no liability to customer product design or application support.  AiT
warrants the performance of its products of the specifications applicable at the time of sale.